11-22-2000

| 11- | -22-2000 | | Q61405 |
|---|---|--|-----------|
| Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
| 10-34-00 10- | 1524371 | Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 4 | OCT 200 |
| To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Plea | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of | | _ |
| Peter Paul VAN EIJNDHOVEN, Richard VOS and Paulus Maria VAN GURP | | DEVELOPMENT CENTER B.V | |
| Maria VAN GORP | P. O. Box 2092 NL-790 | 0 BB Hoogeveen, The Netherland | as |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | | |
| □ yes ☑ no | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names | | | |
| Other | A 4444 1 (a) 0 | 11() - 441 19 | |
| U Other | Additional name(s) & a | | |
| Execution Date: October 19, 2000 | □ yes | ☑ no | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 19, 2000 | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | 1 | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| Additional numbers attac | ched? | 1 | 3921 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of app | lications and registration involved | 1: |
| Robert J. Seas, Jr. | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3 | 41): \$40.00 | |
| SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC | ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in | | |
| 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. | connection with this Ass | signment to Deposit Account No. | 19-4880. |
| Suite 800 | ☐ Authorized | to be charged to Deposit Accoun | nt |
| Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 | 8. Deposit Account No. | | |
| | 6. Deposit Account No. | 19-4880 | |
| DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and Signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information | mation is true and correct a | and any attached convis a true co | ny of the |
| original document. | mation is true and correct t | me any attached copy is a true co | py of the |
| Mur Xenn | | October 24, 2000 | |
| Robert J. Seas, Jr. Reg. No. | . 21,092 | Date | |
| TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3 | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | |
| Do not detach this portion | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 OP

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

VAN EIJNDHOVEN, Peter Paul

a citizen of the Netherlands residing at

Van Haersoltelaan 48

NL-3771 JW BARNEVELD

the Netherlands

VOS, Richard

a citizen of the Netherlands residing at

Thomasstraat 3

NL-7906 DL HOOGEVEEN

the Netherlands

VAN GURP, Paulus Maria

a citizen of the Netherlands residing at

Pater Verschurenstraat 6 NL-4854 KN BAVEL

the Netherlands

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

Method for forming a corner join in a box and method for making a solid board blank permeable to air as well as boxes and blanks thereof

for which I/we have:

- (a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on (Serial No.
- (b) executed an application for United States Letters
 Patent on

and respectively; and

WHEREAS, Kappa Packaging Development Center B.V.

a corporation of the Netherlands

whose post office address is:

P.O. Box 2092

NL-7900 BB HOOGEVEEN

the Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, he it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby scknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lowful successors and easigne, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted discrete, and all reference and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any thets known to metus respecting this invention and testify is any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when colled upon to do so, exceets and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, exceute all divisional, continuation, and continuation, make all rightful onths and generally do everything possible to oid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper pascent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 011252 FRAME: 0227

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness:

VAN EIJNDHOVEN, Peter Paul (Signature of first or sole assignor)

Date 19 OCtober 2000

Witness:

Societati

VOS, Richard (Signature of second assignor) Date

Date 19 October 2000

Witness:

VAN GURP, Paulus Maria (Signature of third assignor)

Date 19 October 2000